

CITY OF MADISON
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT
FIELD ORDER

Date 15 September, 2009

Contract Name

Veterans Memorial Park Plaza

Change Order No.

CO 1

Contract No.

6363

Project No.

Change Order Project No.

Field Order Description

Adjusted quantities

Account Numbers for this Change Order:

adjusted contract disbursement - \$20,000

CL60-58201-810437-00-0000000-60547N00

Contractor Bachmann Construction

1201 S. Stoughton Rd.

Madison, WI 53716

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

| Item No. | Description | Est. Qty | Unit | Unit Price | *N/B | Total |
|----------|---|-----------|------|------------|------|-------------|
| 20202 | Fill | 545.00 | c.y. | 8.80 | | 4,796.00 |
| 20212 | Select Fill Gravel | 125.00 | c.y. | 17.00 | | 2,125.00 |
| 20212 | Excavation revised cut | (191.00) | c.y. | 3.00 | | (573.00) |
| | Concrete Control joints (316') | 1.00 | l.s. | 917.00 | | 917.00 |
| | 10 ga. Mesh w/ Add'l broom finish, cure and | 1.00 | l.s. | 1,225.00 | | 1,225.00 |
| | #3 rebar (1000 l.f.), foam expansion and SL1 | 1.00 | l.s. | 2,163.00 | | 2,163.00 |
| | caulk (500 l.f.), and smooth dowels for banding | 1.00 | l.s. | 3,982.00 | | 3,982.00 |
| | Rebar Cage, add'l footing depth, and concrete | 1.00 | l.s. | 3,982.00 | | 3,982.00 |
| 20801 | Sodding | (276.00) | s.y. | 4.50 | | (1,242.00) |
| 20701 | Seeding | 276.00 | s.y. | 1.30 | | 358.80 |
| 90001 | Flag Court w/ Blue mortar | 235.00 | s.f. | 6.03 | | 1,417.05 |
| 90003 | omit 'Total' site Pavers | (3876.00) | s.f. | 3.97 | | (15,387.72) |
| 90003 | add 'Flag Court' only Pavers | 480.00 | s.f. | 8.42 | | 4,041.60 |
| 90004 | CMU Wall add'l. cutting | 650.00 | f.f. | 4.75 | | 3,087.50 |
| 90000 | Strip topsoil / redistribute | 185.00 | c.y. | (1.00) | | (185.00) |
| 20221 | Topsoil - (non imported) | (1090.00) | c.y. | 0.50 | | (545.00) |

Net Change Order

6,180.23

The Original Contract Total

79,905.20

Sum of previous Change Orders

The new **Contract Sum** including this Change Order will be

86,085.43

| | | | |
|---|--|---------------------------------------|---|
| This Contract is a: | <input type="checkbox"/> Calendar Days | <input type="checkbox"/> Working Days | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Completion Date |
| Original Contract Time/Completion Date | | | 6 November, 2009 |
| Net Change in Contract Time by previous change order | | | |
| Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order | | | |
| Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order | | | |
| Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order | 0 | 0 | 10 November, 2009 |

* Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price

Contractor's Acceptance

By _____
Title _____
Date _____

City's Approval (see reverse side for instructions)

Date
9 Nov. 09
11-10-09

Construction Inspector
Construction Supervisor
Engineer
Board of Public Works

[Handwritten signatures]

CITY OF MADISON
DEPARTMENT OF
PUBLIC WORKS CONTRACT
FIELD ORDER

Date 15 September, 2009

Contract Name
Veterans Memorial Park Plaza

Change Order No. CO 1
Contract No. 6363
Project No.
Change Order Project No.

Field Order Description
Adjusted quantities

Account Numbers for this Change Order:
adjusted contract disbursement - \$20,000
CL60-58201-810437-00-000000-60547N00

Contractor Bachmann Construction
1201 S. Stoughton Rd.
Madison, WI 53716

You are authorized and directed to make the following changes in this contract:

| Item No. | Description | Est. Qty | Unit | Unit Price | *N/B | Total |
|---|--|-----------|------|------------|------|-------------|
| 20202 | Fill | 545.00 | c.y. | 8.80 | | 4,796.00 |
| 20212 | Select Fill Gravel | 125.00 | c.y. | 17.00 | | 2,125.00 |
| 20212 | Excavation revised cut | (191.00) | c.y. | 3.00 | | (573.00) |
| | Concrete Control joints (316') | 1.00 | l.s. | 917.00 | | 917.00 |
| | 10 ga. Mesh w/ Add'l broom finish, cure and | 1.00 | l.s. | 1,225.00 | | 1,225.00 |
| | #3 rebar (1000 l.f.), foam expansion and SL1 | 1.00 | l.s. | 2,163.00 | | 2,163.00 |
| | caulk (500 l.f.) and smooth dowels for banding | 1.00 | l.s. | 3,982.00 | | 3,982.00 |
| | Rebar Cage, add'l footing depth, and concrete | 1.00 | l.s. | 3,982.00 | | 3,982.00 |
| 20801 | Sodding | (276.00) | s.y. | 4.50 | | (1,242.00) |
| 20701 | Seeding | 276.00 | s.y. | 1.30 | | 358.80 |
| 90001 | Flag Court w/ Blue mortar | 235.00 | s.f. | 6.03 | | 1,417.05 |
| 90003 | omit 'Total' site Pavers | (3876.00) | s.f. | 3.97 | | (15,387.72) |
| 90003 | add 'Flag Court' only Pavers | 480.00 | s.f. | 8.42 | | 4,041.60 |
| 90004 | CMU Wall add'l. cutting | 650.00 | f.f. | 4.75 | | 3,087.50 |
| 90000 | Strip topsoil / redistribute | 185.00 | c.y. | (1.00) | | (185.00) |
| 20221 | Topsoil - (non imported) | (1090.00) | c.y. | 0.50 | | (545.00) |
| Net Change Order | | | | | | 6,180.23 |
| The Original Contract Total | | | | | | 79,905.20 |
| Sum of previous Change Orders | | | | | | |
| The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be | | | | | | 86,085.43 |

| | | | |
|--|--|---------------------------------------|---|
| This Contract is a: | <input type="checkbox"/> Calendar Days | <input type="checkbox"/> Working Days | <input checked="" type="checkbox"/> Completion Date |
| Original Contract Time/Completion Date | | | 6 November, 2009 |
| Net Change In Contract Time by previous change order | | | |
| Contract Time/Completion Date prior to this change order | | | |
| Additional day(s) as a result of this Change Order | | | |
| Contract time/completion date as a result of this change order | 0 | 0 | 10 November, 2009 |

* Mark if negotiated (N) or bid (B) unit price

Contractor's Acceptance
By [Signature]
Title Project Manager
Date 11-9-09

City's Approval (see reverse side for Instructions)
Construction Inspector [Signature] Date 9 Nov. 09
Construction Supervisor
Engineer
Board of Public Works